City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Agenda Item H-4 July 13, 2021

City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

City Commission

Mayor Vince Lago Vice Mayor Michael Mena Commissioner Rhonda Anderson Commissioner Jorge Fors, Jr. Commissioner Kirk Menendez

City Staff

City Manager, Peter Iglesias (Absent) Assistant City Manager, Ed Santamaria City Attorney, Miriam Ramos City Clerk, Billy Urquia

Public Speaker(s)

Agenda Item H-4

A Resolution of the City Commission approving a public art exhibition by Kiki Smith, and for application to Art Basel and Miami Art Week, extending through winter, 2021-2022. (Unanimously recommended by the Arts Advisory Panel approval/denial vote: 7 to 0, and the Cultural Development Board approval/denial vote: 7 to 0.

Mayor Lago: This is a simple one. This is extending Kiki Smith.

City Attorney Ramos: Approving a public art exhibition by Kiki Smith for Art Basel and Miami Art Week.

Vice Mayor Mena: I'll move it.

Commissioner Menendez: I'll second it.

City Commission Meeting

Mayor Lago: Let's get a roll.

Commissioner Menendez: Yes Commissioner Anderson: Yes Commissioner Fors: Yes Vice Mayor Mena: Yes Mayor Lago: Yes

(Vote: 5-0)